

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21515-21516/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2004 in SA No. 1055/2002 & SA No.

1129/2000 of HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAGUDU SRINIVASAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PILLA SHANKARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

for M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to whether the matter should not be

remitted to the High Court for framing the question of law and deciding the second

appeal afresh.

Stay of dispossession in the meanwhile.

(Sheetal Dhingra)

(Asha Joshi)

Court Master

Court Master