

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21515-21516/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 17/06/2004 in SA Nos.1129 of 2000 and 1055 of 2000 of The

HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

LAGUDU SRINIVASAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PILLA SHANKARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln.(s) for permission to submit additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)

Date: 16/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Avijeet K. Lala, Adv. for

M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit. Put up thereafter.

(K.K. Chawla) (Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master Court Master